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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4725
ANSWERED ON:22.04.2015
URBAN REFORMS
Tarai Smt. Rita

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) Whether the Government proposes to make implementation of urban Sector reforms incentive based rather than punitive based;
and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SHRI BABUL SUPRIYO)

(a)&(b): The Government is considering the launch of a new National Urban Rejuvenation Mission (NURM) and urban reforms are likely to be a part of the Mission. The contours of the Mission are being finalized.
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